Services Undertaking into Suvidhaa pursuant to the provisions of this Scheme, Suvidhaa shall, without any further
act or deed, issue and allot to each shareholder of Infibeam, whose name is recorded in the register of members and
records of the depositories as members of Infibeam, on the Record Date in the following ratio:
197 (One Hundred Ninety-Seven) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each of Suvidhaa credited as fully paid-
up for every 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each held by such
shareholder in Infibeam
It is clarified that no shares shall be issued by Suvidhaa in respect of the shares held by Suvidhaa or any of its
subsidiary companies, if any, in Infibeam.

11.2 The equity shares to be issued and allotted as provided in Clause 11.1 above shall be subject to the provisions of the

[...]

Business Undertaking into Suvidhaa pursuant to the provisions of this Scheme, Suvidhaa shall, without any further
act or deed, issue and allot to each shareholder of NSI, whose name is recorded in the register of members and
records of the depositories as members of NSI, on the Record Date in the following ratio:

1,10,229 (One Lac Ten Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Nine) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each of
Suvidhaa credited as fully paid-up for every 20 (Twenty) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each held by
such shareholder in NSI

It is clarified that no shares shall be issued by Suvidhaa in respect of the shares held by Suvidhaa or any of its

[...]

issue and allot to each shareholder of Infibeam, whose name is recorded in the register of members and records of
the depositories as members of Infibeam, on the Record Date in the following ratio:

1 (One) equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of DRC credited as fully paid-up for every 412 (Four Hundred
Twelve) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each held by such shareholder in Infibeam

It is clarified that no shares shall be issued by DRC in respect of the shares held by DRC or any of its subsidiary
companies, if any, in Infibeam.

37.2 The equity shares to be issued and allotted as provided in Clause 37.1 above shall be subject to the provisions of the